



**R S SOFTWARE (INDIA) LTD.**

CIN: L72200WB1987PLC043375

[www.rssoftware.com](http://www.rssoftware.com)

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO/IEC 27001:2013 and SEI CMM Level 3 and PCMM level 4 Company

April 20, 2018

**The Asst. Vice President,**  
Listing Dept.,  
**National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.,**  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Paper advertisement of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter & the period ending March 31, 2018**

We are submitting the copies of paper cutting of advertisement of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and the period ending March 31, 2018, which we published in the 'Business Standard' (all India edition in English) and in 'Eisomoye' (in Vernacular) today, i.e. on April 20, 2018.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For R S Software (India) Limited**

**Vijendra Surana**  
**CFO & Company Secretary**

Encl.: **As above**

*Global Leader in Providing Technology Solutions to the Electronic Payments Industry*

- Registered Office:** ➤ R.S. Software (India) Ltd. A-2, FMC Fortuna, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata 700020, India  
Tel: 91 33 2287 5746, 91 33 2281 0106 Fax: 91 33 2287 6256
- Computer Centers:** ➤ RS Tower, Block DN - 9, Sector - V, Salt Lake Electronics Complex, Kolkata 700091, India Tel: 91 33 6601 8899 Fax: 91 33 2367 4469
- US Offices:** ➤ 1900 McCarthy Boulevard, Suite #103, Milpitas CA 95035 Tel: 408 382 1200 Fax: 408 382 0083  
➤ 555 North Point Center East, 4th floor, Alpharetta GA 30022 Tel: 678 366 5179 Fax: 678 366 5001
- UK Office:** ➤ Suite 218, Orion House, 104 - 106 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex IG1 4LZ Ph: 02086363996
- Subsidiaries:** ➤ Responsive Solutions Inc., California, US  
➤ R.S. Software (Asia) Pte. Limited, Singapore, Asia  
➤ Paypermint Pvt. Limited



Y-o-Y  
Business  
Revenue  
up by  
**11%**

**RS Software**

Y-o-Y  
Quarterly  
Business  
Revenue  
up by  
**13%**

A COMPANY FOCUSED ON ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

## R S SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN : L72200WB1987PLC043375)

Registered Office : "FMC Fortuna", 1st Floor, A-2, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

Phone Nos. : 033 22876254 / 6255 / 5746, Fax No.: 033 22876256, Company's website: www.rssoftware.com

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 27001: 2013 Company

### STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

INR in Lacs

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended |                |             | Year ended 31st March |            |
|---|---------------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|
|   | March, 2018   | December, 2017 | March, 2017 | 2018                  | 2017       |
| Total Income from Operation (net)   | 1,533.64      | 1,421.67       | 1,772.04    | 6,342.92              | 7,613.03   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                    | (673.42)      | (760.52)       | (432.30)    | (2,643.66)            | (1,660.34) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax<br>(after Extraordinary items)               | (673.42)      | (760.52)       | (432.30)    | (2,643.66)            | (1,660.34) |
| Equity share Capital  | 1,285.42      | 1,285.42       | 1,285.42    | 1,285.42              | 1,285.42   |
| Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the<br>Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | 17,504.97     | 18,105.45      | 20,077.00   | 17,504.97             | 20,077.00  |
| <b>Earning per share (before extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |
| Diluted   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |
| <b>Earning per share (after extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                 |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |
| Diluted   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

INR in Lacs

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended |                |             | Year ended 31st March |            |
|---|---------------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|
|   | March, 2018   | December, 2017 | March, 2017 | 2018                  | 2017       |
| Total Income from Operation (net)   | 1381.20       | 1283.70        | 1622.50     | 5739.33               | 7070.44    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                    | (595.64)      | (759.28)       | (430.24)    | (2,573.06)            | (1,629.92) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax<br>(after Extraordinary items)               | (595.64)      | (759.28)       | (430.24)    | (2,573.06)            | (1,629.92) |
| Equity share Capital  | 1285.42       | 1285.42        | 1285.42     | 1285.42               | 1285.42    |
| Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the<br>Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | 16246.68      | 16820.07       | 18816.09    | 16246.68              | 18816.09   |
| <b>Earning per share (before extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |
| Diluted   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |
| <b>Earning per share (after extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                 |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |
| Diluted   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (Url . of the fillings

BSE : [http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp\\_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3);

NSE : <http://www.nseindia.com/corporates/corporateHome.html?id=eqFinResults>

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
R S Software (India) Limited

R R Jain  
(Chairman & Managing Director)



Y-o-Y  
Business  
Revenue  
up by  
**11%**

**RS Software**

Y-o-Y  
Quarterly  
Business  
Revenue  
up by  
**13%**

A COMPANY FOCUSED ON ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

**R S SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED**

(CIN : L72200WB1987PLC043375)

Registered Office : "FMC Fortuna", 1st Floor, A-2, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

Phone Nos. : 033 22876254 / 6255 / 5746, Fax No.: 033 22876256, Company's website: www.rssoftware.com

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 27001: 2013 Company

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018**

INR in Lacs

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended |                |             | Year ended 31st March |            |
|---|---------------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|
|   | March, 2018   | December, 2017 | March, 2017 | 2018                  | 2017       |
| Total Income from Operation (net)   | 1,533.64      | 1,421.67       | 1,772.04    | 6,342.92              | 7,613.03   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                    | (673.42)      | (760.52)       | (432.30)    | (2,643.66)            | (1,660.34) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax<br>(after Extraordinary items)               | (673.42)      | (760.52)       | (432.30)    | (2,643.66)            | (1,660.34) |
| Equity share Capital  | 1,285.42      | 1,285.42       | 1,285.42    | 1,285.42              | 1,285.42   |
| Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the<br>Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | 17,504.97     | 18,105.45      | 20,077.00   | 17,504.97             | 20,077.00  |
| <b>Earning per share (before extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |
| Diluted   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |
| <b>Earning per share (after extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                 |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |
| Diluted   | (2.62)        | (2.96)         | (1.68)      | (10.28)               | (6.46)     |

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018**

INR in Lacs

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended |                |             | Year ended 31st March |            |
|---|---------------|----------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|
|   | March, 2018   | December, 2017 | March, 2017 | 2018                  | 2017       |
| Total Income from Operation (net)   | 1381.20       | 1283.70        | 1622.50     | 5739.33               | 7070.44    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                    | (595.64)      | (759.28)       | (430.24)    | (2,573.06)            | (1,629.92) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax<br>(after Extraordinary items)               | (595.64)      | (759.28)       | (430.24)    | (2,573.06)            | (1,629.92) |
| Equity share Capital  | 1285.42       | 1285.42        | 1285.42     | 1285.42               | 1285.42    |
| Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the<br>Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | 16246.68      | 16820.07       | 18816.09    | 16246.68              | 18816.09   |
| <b>Earning per share (before extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |
| Diluted   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |
| <b>Earning per share (after extraordinary item)<br/>(of INR 5/- each)</b>                 |               |                |             |                       |            |
| Basic   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |
| Diluted   | (2.20)        | (2.96)         | (1.73)      | (10.01)               | (6.34)     |

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (Url . of the fillings

BSE : [http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp\\_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3);

NSE : <http://www.nseindia.com/corporates/corporateHome.html?id=eqFinResults>

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**R S Software (India) Limited**

**R R Jain**  
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Dated : April 19th, 2018